

INFORMATION ITEM

REPORT OF	MEETING	DATE	ITEM NO
RESOURCES DIRECTORATE	ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH AND HOUSING COMMITTEE	9 MARCH 2021	9
COMMUNITY SAFETY PARTNERSHIP PLAN 2019-2022			

PUBLIC ITEM

This item is for consideration in the public part of the meeting.

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION

The Community Safety Partnership has updated its Partnership Plan to 2022. The Plan was subject to consultation amongst the Partnership and as a result was confirmed at the meeting of the Community Safety Partnership on Friday 29 January 2021. A copy of the Plan is appended to this item. The themes identified within the Plan require the response of the wider Community Safety Partnership in terms of delivery. Fylde Council is one of these partners.

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

Fylde Community Safety Partnership

WHY IS THIS INFORMATION BEING GIVEN TO THE COMMITTEE?

The Committee is the designated crime and disorder committee pursuant to the Police and Justice Act 2006.

FURTHER INFORMATION

Contact Tracy Manning tel: 01253 658521 email: tracy.manning@fylde.gov.uk